10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Case 2:14-cv-01356-DGC Document 131 Filed 12/17/14 Page 1 of 3

IAFRATE & ASSOCIATES
649 North Second Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
(602) 234-9775

Michele M. lafrate, #015115
miafrate@iafratelaw.com

Attorney for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Puente Arizona, et al. ) NO. CV14-1356-PHX-DGC

)
Plaintiffs, )

) DEFENDANT JOSEPH M.

VS. ) ARAPIO’S NOTICE TO COURT
) REGARDING DISBANDMENT OF
)
)
)

Joseph Arpaio, et al., CRIMINAL EMPLOYMENT UNIT

Defendants.

Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio gives notice to the Court that the Criminal
Employment Unit will be disbanded after the current identity theft investigation
concludes in the end of January or early February of 2015. (See Exhibit 1,
Memorandum dated December 15, 2014).

The Maricopa County Sheriff’'s Office has updated its organizational chart to
reflect the disbandment of the Criminal Employment Unit. (See Exhibits 2 and 3, p.
4).

DATED this 17th day of December, 2014.

IAFRATE & ASSOCIATES
By: __s/Michele M. lafrate

Michele M. lafrate
Attorney for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio



mailto:miafrate@iafratelaw.com�

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Case 2:14-cv-01356-DGC Document 131 Filed 12/17/14 Page 2 of 3

ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed
this 17th day of December, 2014, with:

Clerk of the Court

United States District Court

Sandra Day O'Connor U.S. Courthouse

401 W. Washington Street, Suite 130, SPC 1
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

COPIES of the foregoing mailed
this 18th day of December, 2014, to:

Anne Lai

Sameer M. Ashar

University of California

Irvine School of Law-Immigrant Rights Clinic
401 E. Peltason Drive, Ste. 3500

Irvine, California 92616

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Daniel J. Pochoda

ACLU Foundation of Arizona
3707 North 7™ Street, Ste. 235
Phoenix, Arizona 85014
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Jessica Karp

National Day Labor Organizing Network
675 S. Park View Street, Ste. B

Los Angeles, California 90057

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Ray A. Ybarra Maldonado

Law Office of Ray A. Ybarra Maldonado, PLC
2637 North 16" Street, Unit 1

Phoenix, Arizona 85006

Attorneys for Plaintiffs




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Case 2:14-cv-01356-DGC Document 131 Filed 12/17/14 Page 3 of 3

Douglas Irish

Thomas P. Liddy

J. Kenneth Mangum

Ann Thompson Uglietta

Maricopa County Attorney’s Office

Civil Services Division

222 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1100

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Defendants Maricopa County and
Bill Montgomery

Michael Tryon

Stephanie Elliott

Arizona Attorney General’s Office

1275 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Attorneys for Defendant State of Arizona

By:__s/Jill Lafornara




	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
	ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed
	Anne Lai
	Sameer M. Ashar
	University of California
	Irvine School of Law-Immigrant Rights Clinic
	401 E. Peltason Drive, Ste. 3500
	Irvine, California  92616
	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
	Daniel J. Pochoda
	ACLU Foundation of Arizona
	3707 North 7th Street, Ste. 235
	Phoenix, Arizona  85014
	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
	Jessica Karp

