1 2	IAFRATE & ASSOCIATES 649 North Second Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85003 (602) 234-9775		
3 4	Michele M. lafrate, #015115 miafrate@iafratelaw.com		
5	Attorney for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio		
	IN THE UNITED STAT	ES DISTRICT COURT	
6	FOR THE DISTRI	CT OF ARIZONA	
7	Puente Arizona, et al.	NO. CV14-1356-PHX-DGC	
8	Plaintiffs,))	
9	vs.	DEFENDANT JOSEPH M. ARAPIO'S NOTICE TO COURT	
11	Joseph Arpaio, et al.,	REGARDING DISBANDMENT OF CRIMINAL EMPLOYMENT UNIT	
12	Defendants.))	
13	Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio gives n	otice to the Court that the Criminal	
14	Employment Unit will be disbanded after th	e current identity theft investigation	
15	concludes in the end of January or early Fe	ebruary of 2015. (See Exhibit 1,	
16	Memorandum dated December 15, 2014).		
17	The Maricopa County Sheriff's Office has updated its organizational chart to		
18	reflect the disbandment of the Criminal Employment Unit. (See Exhibits 2 and 3, p.		
19	4).		
20			
21	IAFRATE & ASSOCIATES		
22		AIL & AUUUVIAI LU	
23	The state of the s	s/Michele M. lafrate	
24		dichele M. lafrate Attorney for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio	

1 2	ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed this <u>17th</u> day of December, 2014, with:
3 4 5	Clerk of the Court United States District Court Sandra Day O'Connor U.S. Courthouse 401 W. Washington Street, Suite 130, SPC 1 Phoenix, Arizona 85003
6	COPIES of the foregoing mailed this 18th day of December, 2014, to:
7 8 9 10	Anne Lai Sameer M. Ashar University of California Irvine School of Law-Immigrant Rights Clinic 401 E. Peltason Drive, Ste. 3500 Irvine, California 92616 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
12 13 14	Daniel J. Pochoda ACLU Foundation of Arizona 3707 North 7 th Street, Ste. 235 Phoenix, Arizona 85014 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
15 16 17	Jessica Karp National Day Labor Organizing Network 675 S. Park View Street, Ste. B Los Angeles, California 90057 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
18 19 20 21	Ray A. Ybarra Maldonado Law Office of Ray A. Ybarra Maldonado, PLC 2637 North 16 th Street, Unit 1 Phoenix, Arizona 85006 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
22 23	

1	Douglas Irish
2	Thomas P. Liddy J. Kenneth Mangum
3	Ann Thompson Uglietta Maricopa County Attorney's Office
4	Civil Services Division 222 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1100
5	Phoenix, Arizona 85004
6	Attorneys for Defendants Maricopa County and Bill Montgomery
7	Michael Tryon
8	Stephanie Elliott Arizona Attorney General's Office
9	1275 W. Washington St. Phoenix, Arizona 85007
10	Attorneys for Defendant State of Arizona
11	
12	By: s/Jill Lafornara
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	